### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CBS Broadcasting Inc.		08/01/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Triage Entertainment LLC	
Street Address:	6701 Center Drive West #1111	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90045	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4372202	A HOME FOR THE HOLIDAYS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129750114

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 212 975-3609
Email: elena.vetere@cbs.com

Correspondent Name: Mallory Levitt
Address Line 1: 51 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A HOME FORTHE HOLIDAYS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mallory Levitt
Signature:	/ML/
Date:	08/01/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=43722020#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0280 10 437220

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, <u>CBS Broadcasting Inc.</u> ("Assignor"), a <u>New York</u> corporation with a place of business at <u>51 West 52<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, New York 10019</u> is the owner of Registration No. 4372202 for the mark A HOME FOR THE HOLIDAYS and Design (the "Mark") on and in connection with <u>Class 41</u>, since July 23, 2013 and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill and business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Triage Entertainment LLC ("Assignee"), a <u>California</u> corporation with a place of business at 6701 Center Drive West #1111, Los Angeles, California 90045, desires to obtain all rights in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for payment by Assignee to Assignor, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which it has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the \_\_\_\_, day of August 1, 2013.

1

CBS Broadcasting Inc.

Name: Mallory Levitt

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0281

775222v1